IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SNYMAN AJ

1. KSMAUBANE

2. NATIONAL ASPHALT LTD

3. STDBANKLTD

4. NEDBANKLTD

5. NEDBANKLTD

6. CHANGING TIDES

7. STD BANKLTD

8. STD BANKLTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N D MAUBANE

RECHALEX CONSTRUCTION

P VAN LELYVELD

J AGGNBACH

L A VENTER

H RAMONAPELE+1

P SBOGATSU

S P MLIMA

123686/23

106371/23

31880/22

093270/23

106085/23

B3530/23

27275/22

13389/20



9. FNB BANK LTD VS H MBILAKULU+1 34495/21

10. REA OAK PROPERTIES VS UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS 128951/23

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

11. NATIONAL ASPHALT VS NKATEKO GROUP LTD 105093/23



25 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LE GRANGE AJ

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

NELMAPIUS ASSEMBLY GOD

RED OAK PROPERTIES

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

V LEGARI

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: N ROUX

FOUNDERS FIVE CC

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE

UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS

D M HLATSHWAYO+1

MOTLHABANE INVESTMENT

CITY OF TSHWANE

M N KHOZA

CJ LULUA+1

N H NTULI

COMMISSONER SARS

134513/23

129440/23

59517/21

58644/20

36073/22

013335/24

025277/24

121062/23

048753/24

7615/20



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

22.STD BANK LTD VS COLOURFUL LIVING 132800/23

23. STD BANK LTD VS NWA’NKUMI DEVELOPMENT 016823/23



25 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CURLEWIS AJ

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

RED OAK PROPERTIES

RED OAK PROPERTIES

J CVAN DER ELST

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBNK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

F UYS INC

EX PARTE: D WATSON

M ERASMUS

EX PARTE: R P BUCKENHAM

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS

UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS

C P HERBST

T F MAGAGULA

N G MASHAKENI

V MWISENEZA+1

J LABUSCHAGNE

A C GEORGE

129405/23

129134/23

061995/24

21635/21

11149/22

045693/23

034981/24

036799/24

061902/24

031657/24



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

34. STD BANK LTD VS SUPREME TRAVELS 073532/23

35. F N NKUNA VS MIN OF POLICE 084458/23



