IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SNYMAN AJ

1.	K S MAUBANE	VS	N D MAUBANE	123686/23
2.	NATIONAL ASPHALT LTD	VS	RECHALEX CONSTRUCTION	106371/23
3.	STD BANK LTD	VS	P VAN LELYVELD	31880/22
4.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	J AGGNBACH	093270/23
5.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	L A VENTER	106085/23
6.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	H RAMONAPELE+1	B3530/23
7.	STD BANK LTD	VS	P S BOGATSU	27275/22
8.	STD BANK LTD	VS	S P MLIMA	13389/20

9. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H MBILAKULU+1	34495/21	
10. REA OAK PROPERTIES	VS	UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS	128951/23	
			•	
CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL \	WAS FIN	IALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED CO	URT ONLINE	
MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE				

VS NKATEKO GROUP LTD

11. NATIONAL ASPHALT

105093/23

25 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LE GRANGE AJ

12. NELMAPIUS ASSEMBLY GOD	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	134513/23
13. RED OAK PROPERTIES	VS	UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS	129440/23
14. SB GUARANTEE	VS	D M HLATSHWAYO+1	59517/21
15. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	MOTLHABANE INVESTMENT	58644/20
16. V LEGARI	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	36073/22
17. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M N KHOZA	013335/24
18. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C J LULUA+1	025277/24
19. NEDBANK LTD	VS	N H NTULI	121062/23
20. EX PARTE: N ROUX			048753/24
21. FOUNDERS FIVE CC	VS	COMMISSONER SARS	7615/20

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

22. STD BANK LTD	VS	COLOURFUL LIVING	132800/23
23 STD BANK ITD	VS	NWA'NKIIMI DEVELOPMENT	016823/23

25 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CURLEWIS AJ

24. RED OAK PROPERTIES	VS	UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS	129405/23
25. RED OAK PROPERTIES	VS	UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS	129134/23
26. J C VAN DER ELST	VS	C P HERBST	061995/24
27. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T F MAGAGULA	21635/21
28. NEDBNK LTD	VS	N G MASHAKENI	11149/22
29. SB GUARANTEE	VS	V MWISENEZA+1	045693/23
30. F UYS INC	VS	J LABUSCHAGNE	034981/24
31. EX PARTE: D WATSON			036799/24
32. M ERASMUS	VS	A C GEORGE	061902/24
33. EX PARTE: R P BUCKENHAM			031657/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

34. STD BANK LTD VS SUPREME TRAVELS 073532/23

35. F N NKUNA VS MIN OF POLICE 084458/23